FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION

05-03-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 PA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1010	)26828 thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAHN WOOD & CHARLES EDWARD BREESE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: THE INTERNET MONEY EXCHANGE, PTY LTD
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  x Assignment	Street Address: <u>LEVEL 12, 456 KENT STREET</u> City: <u>SYDNEY State: NEW SOUTH WALES</u> ZIP: 2000  AUSTRALIA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes   No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/23/99	
A. Patent Applications No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/291763
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix L. D'Arienzo, Jr. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: 333 West San Carlos Street, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95110	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Shawn W. O'Dowd (Reg. No. 34,687)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total Number of recessingly directors and the standard stan	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  04/30/1999 DMGUYEH 00000262 110600 09298763 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

Express Mail No. EL088530235US

Attorney's Docket No. 10522/2

**PATENT** 

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Internet Money Exchange Pty Ltd, having a principal place of business at Level 12, 456 Kent Street, Sydney, New South Wales, 2000 Australia ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled INTERACTIVE REWARD SYSTEM AND METHOD and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Untied States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date

April. 1999

Date

Name: CHARLES EDWARD BREESE

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO: EL 088530235 US

Assignment Document Return Address:

KENYON & KENYON

1025 Connecticut Avenue., N.W.

Washington D.C. 20036

(202) 429-1776

BRISBANE/0177926.01

P. 05

MASTERCARD INT SYDNEY Fax:61-2-99593296

Becetved: TN31A4 01 5 88283580 -> Keuλou & Keuλou! 5 886 2 **RECORDED: 04/23/1999** REEL: 9915 FRAME: 0309